SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Wire Wound Chip Inductors—FWI100505-201212HFTL- Series REV.C
Electrical Schematic PAD Layout
FWISeries Features
1,Very strong solderability by flow
soldering , soldering iron.
2,Highly accurate dimensions , can be
mounted automatically.

Inductance vs DC Bias Tempera ture vs DC Bias
Stamp Inductance
(uH)
Q
Typ
L/Q Test
frequency
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
Max
Isat(A)
Max
Irms(A)
Max Marking
FWI100505HFTL-2R2M 2.20±20% 16 7.9 1.70 0.21 0.11 NA
FWI100505HFTL-4R7M 4.70±20% 17 7.9 2.50 0.20 0.09 NA
Stamp Inductance
(uH)
Q
Typ
L/Q Test
frequency
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
±30%
Isat(A)
Typ
Irms(A)
Typ
SRF(MHZ）
Typ Marking
FWI160808HFTL-1R0M 1.00±20% 19 1.0 0.15 0.45 1.20 350 Black dot
FWI160808HFTL-2R2M 2.20±20% 17 1.0 0.30 0.35 0.75 150 Red dot
FWI160808HFTL-4R7M 4.70±20% 17 1.0 0.43 0.20 0.60 60 Yellow dot
FWI160808HFTL-100M 10.0±20% 18 1.0 1.10 0.14 0.38 35 Brown dot
FWI160808HFTL-150M 15.0±20% 18 1.0 1.80 0.12 0.30 26 Violet dot
FWI160808HFTL-220M 22.0±20% 18 1.0 2.20 0.09 0.25 24 Gray dot
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Wire Wound Chip Inductors—FWI100505-201212HFTL- Series REV.C
Electrical Characteristics
Note：Isat for inductance drop down 10% from its value without current
Inductance vs Frequency Characteristics Q vs Frequency Characteristics
Inductance vs DC Bias Tempera ture vs DC Bias
Stamp Inductance
(uH)
Q
Typ
L/Q Test
frequency
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
±30%
Isat(A)
Typ
SRF(MHZ）
Min Marking
FWI201212HFTL-1R0M 1.00±20% 15.0 7.9 0.12 0.90 280 Yellow dot
FWI201212HFTL-2R2M 2.20±20% 15.0 7.9 0.21 0.50 210 Red dot
FWI201212HFTL-4R7M 4.70±20% 12.0 7.9 0.40 0.35 45.0 NA
FWI201212HFTL-100M 10.0±20% 20.0 2.5 0.64 0.30 20.0 Blue dot
FWI201212HFTL-220M 22.0±20% 25.0 2.5 1.98 0.20 12.0 Gray dot